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Sheet Number Sheet Name Current Revision
A00.01 COVER SHEET 13
A01.02 FIGURE GROUND PLAN 15
A02.00 BASEMENT 03 PLAN 16
A02.01 BASEMENT 01 & 02 PLAN 15
A02.02 LOWER GROUND PLAN 16
A02.03 UPPER GROUND PLAN 15
A02.04 LEVEL 1 PLAN 15
A02.05 LEVEL 2 PLAN 15
A02.06 LEVEL 3 PLAN 15
A02.07 LEVEL 4 PLAN 15
A02.08 ROOF PLAN 15
A05.00 SOUTH ELEVATION 15
A05.01 WEST ELEVATION 15
A05.02 NORTH ELEVATION 15
A05.03 EAST ELEVATION 15
A05.04 STREET ELEVATIONS 9
A06.00 SECTION 01 14
A06.01 SECTION 02 15
A06.02 SECTION 03 15
A06.03 SECTION 04 15
A06.04 SECTION 05 15
A06.05 SECTION 06 10
A06.20 FACADE DETAILS 01 4
A06.21 FACADE DETAILS 02 4
A06.30 PERIMETER SECTIONS 01 5
A06.31 PERIMETER SECTIONS 02 5
A06.32 PERIMETER SECTIONS 03 5
A40.00 DIAGRAMS - SUN STUDIES 5
A50.00 AREA PLANS - GFA 5
Development Summary

Site Area: 2,301m?
Building Uses: Commercial,Retail
Building height in storeys: 6

Total Cars: 82

Total GFA: 6,223m?
Site Cover : 63.17%

Deep Planting:

Refer to Landscape Report
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Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

COVER SHEET

DRAWN BY NM

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:24:18 PM
SCALE @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A00.01 13



Economic
Development
Queensland

SOUTH ROAD

0 Y GNP N~ N - Ny U e ro e VN . . 7 PLANS AND DOCUMENTS

e — “Beion Peane 7 T referred to in the PDA
— —— 1| N DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
| o ® NN Queensland
NN | ul N Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
YERONGA ——— B A
COMMERCIAL Tt NN | YERONGA |
BUILDING LN\ QU COMMUNITY |
SITE AREA = 2301m2 I\\ A CENTRE
\ , | B |\ NN E SITE AREA = 930m? —
B . le ® ° r N |
o | \. . m — 2 RN N
m N ’ j — — I : O\ E
R / 31 r l m [ VA AR Y
< O ° —e—{ | ° ‘e oo
J‘ . :E :/J
B tal
n | i
g & Jl !
\ | & Nt
S | g 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
\ : 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
i‘ : '\ 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
| 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
| 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
R 10 DAlssue 221221
‘ 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
RL 22335 ‘ 8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
' X¥ e S g p—— 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
- S ..ol 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
\‘ ‘ 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
\\ 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
\\ 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
A N\ 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
Rev  Description Date

DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

FIGURE GROUND PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:24:47 PM N
SCALE 1:200 @ A1

- AN - PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A01.02 15



Economic
Development
Queensland

@ @ A06.01 @ A06.05 @ A06.00 @

; I I I I

i 8100 L 8000 ] 8400 L 8400 ] 8000 7101
; | |

; I I

; I I

7 7 7
‘ ‘ ‘ i
| | |
| | |
I I I
I I I

I

‘ i ‘ SITE BOUNDARY i ‘
‘:'-'-'-'-'+'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-+-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-':_'-'-'-'-'-'-9-'-'-':-'-'-'-'-Q-Q-'-'-'-Q:-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'*?-@

-

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
 DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
Queensland

Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022

AUDAX AT _FIDELLS

.\.

11500

-.-.F.-.-.-.-.-.—.-.\

-
| .”

| |
| . | i
0 \ : f :
! .\ | PLANT 4.0 UPTOLEVEEB2 . .-
| '\ i DIESEL STORE/PUMP —7 —
1 : 1 {
' i ] 1200 HEIGHT CLEARANCE \\ .
i \ RL. 13.050 \ [
Te]
o -~ \ o
F 0 = (
o) ' d_» \
| ———
: | T T \
! : L] \ 16 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
' | \\ . 15 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
° | i N 14 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
' | M 13 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
- ( 12 Draft Further Issues 22.03.22
@Ar L !ﬁ DY T I T R I - i e . - e R | R R I N S Y R S I T o _ 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
0 ' 10 DAlssue 22.12.21
> 0 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
Q(C | 6600 8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
O 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
% ' J . E 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
8 . | b < 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
il ! S 15x EV SLOW CHARGERS o % 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
= ' ® : : ; ' C:)D 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
() | S ‘ o
0 ‘ S L. 13.050 BASEMENT LEVEL B3 | @ 2 vonsulantlssue 22,0921
' | | | H Ll 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
- o ; ‘ . 31 CARPARKS 1 ('% Rev  Description Date
= ‘ ‘
= ‘ | 23 m | ALL CARPARKS 2600 WIDE
1 . | £ 1! UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 1.2m
| | | 0
\ ; \ ; ' DA ISSUE
o o 0] O [7] 0] 0] O |7 0] O 7] 7 H
\ I T T T ‘ T T SCB T ‘ T T ‘ )
° O \ O O (@) [ O O (@) [ o (@] [
\ >0 > | > | > > | > | > > | > | | | | ®
LIJ‘ o w \ w \ w [ w \ w | w [ LIJ‘ W \ Co \ @ \ ' A h. I °
[ ] | | | |
\ i i i 3 rchipelago
\ | S | | |
\ | D | \ \
\ i i | | .
O OW - | e R - R I | I St et e oo
l l ‘ ‘ ] l ‘ l ‘ Archipelago
| o, o, | o, | P | | ~ Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street

' T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au
I I I I I I ‘
.§ | | | | | | '
.~ ! ! ! ! ! ! Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
[ ] | | | | | | [} e - .
s ® ] , . . , , precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
s. | | | | | | dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
.. l

commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-q-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'_'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'i-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-' 2008 All rights reserved

| | \ SITE BOUNDARY | | |
| | | | | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

BASEMENT 03 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH
CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:24:49 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.00 16



Economic

Development
] 8100 ] < 5597 8000 ] 8400 \A06.05 L \ho6.00 8400 ] 8000 7101 ’
7 4‘ 7 4‘ 7 3
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | ~ SITE BOUNDARY ; ‘
’.-.-.-.-.‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-"-. .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘-.-.-.-.-.-.- -.-.-._. .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-Q‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘- L ¥y X XrxY J*X*X _J X _JXJX XX Y]
~° | | | | { { -|
[ ]
/-’ | | | | | | i
o Q
4 ‘ ‘
0
/ — w | | ! F | H
|
O A Y ] oW L | fffffffffff bW L I ffffffffffff A S e S P | PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
; | | :
/ ; ; ; \ \ I referred to in the PDA
8 | | |
{ 3 3 3 | | | DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
DASHED, 240001 EARANCE FOR 8 | | | Queensland
. | | | b | | [ | | | | | | | o . Government
CARPARKING BELOW ' | 1 | | : | | | | : | | | | : | | | | 16 | Approval no DEV202 1 /1 257
° ‘ ‘ ‘
l L | | | i ] : 7
‘ ‘ : uly 2022
i —— — — Y — — — 2200 : , 25m ,  25m ,  25m | ; - Date: y
' j . 7 i 7 7 .
° | |
! ! o
g | | | |
- 0 —— — — — — S —— ; —> ; ]
i S | BASEMENT LEVEL B2 o
°
: | ALL CARPARKS 2600 WIDE DOWN TO LEVEL B3 -
l | UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 6200 15(kﬂ
| | v ()
'\ RL. 14.550 i - RL.14.550 1 — | RLUS -
K * N ] | il
° \ | | ! ‘ /I IRRIGATION TANKS
| \ o / | @ /% OVER SHOWN DASHED
- IR R — o Ruwzo E /A1 [ I SR R R Lo | . o I | ol AN Rl S 1
F ' A \ / | | | | | | | / \ ‘
\ ] L /—H] | / \ il &
i \ \ St | I |
. ‘ \
o \ ‘ \ / | | - \ Il
| FIR \ / | | /= \ |
1 - \ CAFE STORE STA \ / | | / \ | 0
A06.04 [ 1 L / | i // \\ il
i \ DRYSTR | CLDRM \\ - // | | =—= RL. 14,550 RL. 16.050 | / \ |
° | A e e B R _
O L
% 0 ‘ \\ é // c o Tl L = T ee————— 1
! ° L \ D / | 1 f— /1 o
' ' o \ / | o - PR
H o : RL. 15.850} ; ‘ AR s . qQ 17 Further Issues Response 10.06.22
' ' | / \ / | ; g = — 9 H 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
° i ‘ ®\ / | ; 0 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
' ' | / | ; (I_-) L /L e ; 77777 M 13 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
8 ' \ o o ‘ v o ; (@) / 12 Draft Further Issues 22.03.22
7,7,7'7” . I - - - - R N . RLteso) r | e T -5 S VS R A e I o . » 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
N L) [@) O \ O | - < ‘ T ? [ [
[ | > S S z s | .y = 10 DAlssue 22.12.21
i i ! ! i - > ! o
> o o \ ! 150 6200 15%\\ ‘ = o \\\ 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
m i 2 d ‘ --‘ s —
=z | ! fm, 25m |, 25m | § 6500 < i o L B RL16050 8000 . 26m, 14m [ 8  DraftDAlssue 17.1221
O o A 7 7 | 7 A &L 14 7 7 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
Z | ! | | > L | UP TO LOWER GROUND o 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
o ¢ ‘ ‘ 3t | < 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
o ' ! | | :> é ! | o 2 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
LLl | o ‘ = 0.
= i ' : : r BASEMENT LEVEL B1 D 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
& ° o - 11xEV SLOW CHARGERS g8 ; o% o .~ 27 CARPARKS RL. 16.350 Q 8 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
| | ; 3 ; = : ; " 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
° ‘ < u ALL CARPARKS 2600 WIDE s - T
= : | | | . UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE N Rev  Description Date
Te] | | r |
= l i | | . 1x EV FAST CHARGER L 26m ,12m 3
° : C ! 1 1
1 ] ‘ ‘ 25m 25m 0.Rf 24m 24m 24m ! RL 1 0
" | il . 0 1 (I 1 1 i s -16.050 DA ISSUE
\ 2 2 | % % Q 1/scB ¢ % 2 |h : -
A ' O oI O O o O O o |z \
‘ ° \ a \ a |l a \ a a [ a \ a \ a - \ \ \ )| \ \ \ \ o ° °
° W | | | i\ | | ‘ | | | : | | | | ‘ | | | | @ | A h I
- ; ; | = 7 | : rchipelago
. | S | : |
\ | 3 | : PWD CARPARKING | o
° ‘ ‘ - ‘
L) | | - |
| | - | .
R T — 1 I 1 VAR S I T e :
N\ o _
w  — w — —— Archipelago
! | - ‘ ‘ ‘ i ! = Naval Offices,
o 3 Edward Street
\ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Brisbane QLD 4000
.\ ' T +617 3236 4606
~ www.archipelago.com.au
0
N | | | | ; ; I
.\ ! ! ! ! ! ! Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
.~. 1 1 1 1 1 1 o precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
\. | | | | | | | dimensions. AII shop drawings ;hall be submitted to lthe ArphitchConsuItanlt and manufacture shall npt
\. commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-q-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-.‘P.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.;-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.

| | \ SITE BOUNDARY | | |

| | | CoPARK | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
SECTION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

BASEMENT 01 & 02 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM,DC

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:24:52 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.01 17



Economic

Development
() ueensland
@ @ N Q
RL. 19.350 RL.18200 /' - - RL.17.850
; ‘ o 2 RL. 17.850 ‘
j 8100 ! 8000 ; ’
”; ”‘ ”‘ ‘ ”‘ RL.17.998‘ ”‘ ‘ 1
i ‘ RL. 18.140 ‘ ‘ ‘
| | | | |
RL1B720 | | | SITE BOUNDARY g 17950 | | |
‘ i : ‘ I_.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- i o GED © aED © G -.-.-.-.-.‘—.-.-'-.-.-.-.-.
| . 1 RL17.950 | RL.18.0504x Visitor Bicycl | LOWER PLAZA
\ e i i ‘ AZ
SECURITY GATE , FREE B :
HANDLE EGRESS SUPPLY | |
iﬂmii .y _AFTER HOURS SECURITY GATE _
I B EEEENENN] |IEE NN EENENNNN] IR EEENENN]
O — S P {1 8B | e {1 B G\ . i
J e 1 SWITCHROOM MDF - ‘ 1
/ - 28m? 18 m? 3 1
! ,, | RL.18.050 | , ' :
( 1: b sswé § Y ) /5 T o i || PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
' / ) | 2 i A L ' A - .
I | o3 m 1 E— i i referred to in the PDA
X f RL. 18.350 | e | | e
| K ) B
| } \ : N4 3 RL. 17.550 RL. 17.550 : A\PE ' DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL T
' | | | | ‘ ‘ Queensland
| | | ‘ | 8000 | | REPORT ! | L e
i | | I - . % w 1\ I ||| Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
S | | | | | < | | i
3 : ; | ; & ‘ . s 1 _
' | . ~ LOADING DOCK 3 | | A i e
! | | MRV RL. 17550 «© ! ! 1 RL. 19.300 | . , ' -
A B D N | | | 20 e
| | } ‘ ‘ \ RL.19.250‘ } RL19A00 /. i :
| |l | | > | N . .
-l‘. } | : SWITCHBOARD : : | | . |
i | | —
!\‘ | } § 5 —— EOT EGRESS 5 8000 5 |
| \ \ | HYDRANT TANK/PUMP | w | P £ , |
FIRE RATED BW WALLS g | 37 m? 3 | ﬂ | | . | % | ‘
60/60/60 Lo | | © ‘
U I U | o L e O — [ U — . - s\ R I h B
& - I. \‘ | i RL. 19.050 | | v e e i | ‘
| \ | i i [ N | ‘
3 < e A i i — /o | |
I \ —— - | | RL. 17550 /= \ | | }
' . | i | BIN STORE / \ IRRIGATION TANK |
I \ [ i oY \ NP / \ I |
1 . ‘ ! | Z\J it B ! ‘ ‘
A06.04 o\ | | 3 f BIN WASH / \ o |
\ | | | | | | | ‘
: ' | E e : | 3 m? VAN VAN / \ |
8 | \ | | ; ‘ m ; | / DOWN TQ LEVEL B1\ - ‘ o
2 | | | Ej;go | | - EOTLIFT // . \\ 5 } } -
X | | E - e LOCKERS " LOCKERS WC —l / - \ | | 7
BOOSTER i L2 } | SR STEAIR | ‘ // \\ T FIRE : \ i 16 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
ENCLOSURE . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ e
ABOVE | ! r E | ‘ ‘ ‘ E 1 , . ~ STAIR ‘ l P \ 15 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
! ! ! ! | . .
' % l | | ‘ gﬂghigogwc ‘ CLEANERS | / \ | | | P } 14 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
< X @ ; , ; ; @ E / \ ; ; s 13 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
! i | } | | — & SEsieA | / \ ‘ } 7 | 12 Draft Further Issues 22.03.22
O EENE-I E ,,,,,,, — B s N . N |V v Y . o o A PRI WA N N R PSS ‘T ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, N 11 Draft FurterIssues 180322
., = | | | 49 C | i - - 10 DAlssue 221221
< | o . | N < T~ T~ 2% N DY | =R _ B | 4 > 9 DAlssue 211221
o |l 2 | —F | S | AT |
>+ o | | | Bike Rygai | <~ J -~} <~ E4N V4N VN i S — | e | | 24 8§  DraftDAlssue 17.12.21
- | E | \ Q | - T T T GFA: 215m? iR ! - ! | | g 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
] o e ' .
e xr | @ ! . ! ! E 1 ! _ ! | \ - 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
m ! |Z_> l | ! 92 Bikes, 96 lockers ! - f e f \ \ - 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
w | 2 | | | | | e | | | o 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
= L_IL l | | : : : : P : | \ m 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
il I | | | | | | p | | | 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
= : f f | PR | \ \ ! it
i - | ‘ | | | & | | | — 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
L . “ , , , , e N\ , L T
g 5 | BASEMENT MEZZANINE LEVEL o o | 2 Rev Description Date
0 \ . * | | | | - | | |
~ D— \ ! ! ! ! !
| CW PUMP UPS i RL. 19.050 i 7 | |
1 \ i | | A i
. : : o ! \ |
- \ 3 3 3 e - \ DA ISSUE
0 U SO TR Lo ! ! - ! ! | |
' l | | | - | | ‘
\ AN i i PLANT i T | | | . .
- . PLANT _PLANT | SPRINKLER TANK } 7 } - | ArCh | pe|CI go
) \ 'SPRINKLERPUMP f ~  EXWAOST ¢ .. ... K B R S |
. N | : : : N : 6M SETBACR‘( LINE |
\ | |
\
DS 1l | T o 1 b |
‘\ \ : GREASE TRAP I } Archipelago
. O o | | | | Naval Offices,
\ o 3 Edward Street
‘\ ! Brisbane QLD 4000
. T +617 3236 4606
\ www.archipelago.com.au
) | ; |
- ! ! ! Erbcatence over soaled work. Motk hal alo confor 10 he specication, other daings andjob.
- S | ; ; gimensions AII shop drawinés ghall be submitted to lthe ArphitchConsulténF and manufacture éhall npt
., ) ) commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
------------------ O e e e e e e e e e e e e e e R — e e e e e e © e— 2008 All rights reserved

SITE BOUNDARY

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

LOWER GROUND PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:05 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.02 16



FR

Economic
[ ——— Development

ot (ohss (o Queensland

A06.01 A06.05 A06.00
L
|
|
I
I

8100

SUPPLY AIR GRILLE

8000 ’ 8400 ] 8400 ] 8000
| | |
| | |
| | |
‘ | |

SITE BOUNDARY ! ! |

.-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'_'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-Q‘-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-"—'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'

LOWER PLAZA

%%%%%%% 1 EaNER e s

S

RL. 18.050
I
| | |
| | | PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
| | | referred to in the PDA
| | | DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
‘ ‘ ‘ AUDAX AT FIDELIS
; ; ; Queensland
‘ ‘ ‘ . Government
i | | Approval no: DEV2021/1257
| | |
| | | [
S | | | Date: 7 July 2022
X | | GROUND OFFICES
A i i i
= - | | |
— N | | |
: T | | |
/. e | | |
| ' | | |
S NI Sl | | |
FIRE RATED DOOR, , N ! ! !
EE HANDLE EGRESS - 3 ! | | ||
- P S [ [ [
: Bs 1 1 1 <2 IRRIGATION TANK UNDER
' ] : : : ' SHOWN DASHED
- ,,;‘; ,,,,,,,,,,,, J‘knpn,, ,,,,,,,,,,, ,,‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '.,,; | | i
| T ‘ |
| | PLANTER | |
5 , | i
- — | |
; | | [ B
| \ \ / i :
| 1 S R
| | 1 F -
| | ‘ e
| |
| ; ‘ I
| | LOBBY T ; '
BOOSTER — | | 53 m? OUTDOOR LOBBY -
ENCLOSURE | ; | ' 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
o ¢t O ‘ | S | i 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
S by ' Z | | | M 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
AR H E | ; | ; ' 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
Q}>v>—!9 | ‘T 77777777777777777 ‘ - o eE . 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
o | S : | W\ | 10 DAlssue 2212221
B Eg ¢ O - | | - % °* > 9 DAlssue 211221
=z . @) . \ ] % ST / | ' 4 8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
3 o ' | | S | HlEns 7 Concept Desi 02.12.21
- D e ‘ ! [ ! S 7 7 oW | oncept Design A2,
3 n | i $ / I\\ , | C>>‘ | ! 2 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
- |m E \ f o RL 22,550 , ‘ . o \ ' 5 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
W ! - | 1 b o '\ : | g\ \ E® 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
- R ' t - | : ; RL.21.010 : Z | | ' m 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
e B | | i . a | i ¥ 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
\\f = [= - | 1 Initial lssue 20.08.21
' . 5 ' L RL. 22550 N Rl | o T -
o \ ‘ ‘ Rev  Description Date
= 5 \ Coow \ n
© o o \ \ e |
= o | o
1 \ : RETAL | RETAIL -z }
A06.02) | — . ' 40 m? | UPPER PLAZA | _l‘ | DA ISSUE
o ° ! ! | | /
, \' ' ‘ | | |
\ ] * B Archipelago
) | I
| . ; rchipelago
[ |
\ - 4 s s~k r o r £ = F A BETAM N L | RL. 20,950
. |
\\ |
G @ (R A L :
® Archipelago
B , ) Lo - o Naval Offices,
. , S N LA . R A N Lo . 3@ = ' 3 Edward Street
; ! - ! : 3 C ? oo ! ! iz = ' 1 Brisbane QLD 4000
| T +617 3236 4606
; www.archipelago.com.au
i RL. 20.650
; Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
. precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
| , Commence pror 10 he et of Inapecied ahop aravings Sgned by the Architec Consultan. © Copynaht
; ) ©-@ @) ’ﬁ ’:\ (g\ ; X 'Y XYy Xy | 2008 All rig}?ts retsef'ved P P 98 59 Y i Pyre
| | . S TR e SITE BOUNDARY
|

| S | | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

21m

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

UPPER GROUND PLAN

DRAWN BY NM

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:23 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.03 15



11500

’.-.-.-.-O‘—.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-"-O-
[ J ! |

8100

8000

A06.05
TN

8400 8000

e

-’.F.-.-.-Q-.-.-.-.\

1
A06.04

i\
O R — —
i ‘
. |
o \ |
3 |
oA i
s 1 \
o l
. l
"
Nt .

11500

SITE BOUNDAR
GRAVEL BED ROOF

gD © GED © GED © GED © GED © aED © aED

POTENTIAL FUTURE ROAD WIDENING

1
A06.02

-
[ J
"’,’
o"

s 75 5

S —

A06.01
3
|
!
|
|

7

.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘-‘-.-.-.-.-.-l

SITE BOUNDARY

-.-.-.‘-. .-.-'-.-.-.-.-.-Q‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘— -.-.-.-.-.-.-.1

Economic
Development
Queensland

T DBHEI

-

— A A —————————— A — A ————— A ——————— — A

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government

Date: 7 July 2022

L1 OFFICES

RL. 27.050

SITE BOUNDARY

) W WL W W W W W W WO W W W

OEEDOEEDOEGEDOEED O ECEDOEED OEED O GED © GED O GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © aED © a=D

L

*.-O-.-.-.-O-.-.-.-q-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-'-.-.-.-'-.-.-._'-.-.-.-'-.-.-.-.-';-.-.-.-'-.-.-.-'-.¢.-.-.-'-.-.-.-.

| SITE BOUNDARY

15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
10 DA Issue 22.12.21
9 DA Issue 21.12.21
8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
7 Concept Design 02.12.21
6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
Rev  Description Date

DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

LEVEL 1 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:27 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.04 15



Economic
Development
Queensland

8100 8000 6.1m

an A
@ ® ® ® ®
) ) ) ) )
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

8000 8400 8400

\ \ . SITE BOUNDARY ! ! |

’.-.-.-.-.—.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-p-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.—0-0-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-q-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.—.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.1
[ J ! I ! I ! |

- | | | | | |

7

4 |

/ [N NN NN NN NN NN

A — 4*;'_"_"_447 i

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
**** “teferred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL SN
Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government

Date: 7 July 2022

11500

-’.F.-.-.-Q-.-.-.-.\

|
I
I
I
- -
I
I
I
I
I
I

Archipelago

-

0,
’ [ J

b

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

°
i \
°
® i\ B I :
. ‘ f
B |
i \ | /
° \
¢\ ‘
i 2 OFFICES |
i ‘ \ ¢
. |
o
o | |
RL. 30.650 | /
o ‘
e \
|| |
o H ‘
' ' W W W : ¢ 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
* i Female ; 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
' =z H ; 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
o E ' ; / 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
@,Av z,f!ﬂ - O LN S Y e A 1 e _ ’ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ ‘ S SR E— _ 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
o 1 S | ‘ | 10 DAlssue 221221
<. o i > | > 9 DAlssue 211221
= B i | i 8  DraftDAlssue 171221
> ¢ X 3 | | g 7 ConceptDesign 02.12.21
@) ' & ! | ‘ / \ - 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
m ° E ' } \ > 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
w ! i S f \ o 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
(- ' t ' : ! ¢ \ (aa) 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
— < » : ‘ | 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
@2 E | 3 | - 1 Initial 20.08.21
| 5 ! | | - nitia s.sug .08.
< o W ' i / ‘ ” Rev  Description Date
L2 ‘ 8 ° | ‘
1 " ' : ‘ \
o : |
A06.02 A ' ! ¢ ‘ DA ISSUE
o \
\ | |
.\ [ | | |
2 | / |
° ' ‘ |
\ o i |
R\ ‘ s’
. |
|
. / ,,,,,,, Ao .
\
\

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

OEEDOEEDOEGEDOEED O ECEDOEED OEED O GED © GED O GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © aED © a=D

/
/
/
!
/
-

*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-q-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.;-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.
| | | | | SITE BOUNDARY |
I I I I I I

| | | | | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

LEVEL 2 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:30 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.05 15



11500

A06.01

8100 8000

A06.05

8400

®

|

A06.00

8400

A06.03

8000 ]

1 7

7

' SITE BOUNDARY

&l
]
I
|
|
I

Kl
]
I
|
|
I

® ©

’@-'-'-'—'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-’-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'_.-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-Q-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'—'-'@1
[ J ! I ! I ! |

8400

11500

~

CEGEDOGED O GED O GED OGED e O

T DBHEI

O
Z
Z
L
>80 0O e
(nd
<1z
Q‘<'
z | O
3°°:i
ol ¥ 1!
m‘D'
w50
o |
=12 |
c/)'f—f'
|Z!
e LU
=
| ¢ :
o
] I
v
[ )
\o
« |
\o
. |
\o
[ )
\\
"
N \o

e - . .

L3 OFFICES

.
o
.

\
\
e e

OEEDOEEDOEGEDOEED O ECEDOEED OEED O GED © GED O GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © aED © a=D

L

*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-q-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'_'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-';-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'*'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'

| SITE BOUNDARY

Economic
Development
Queensland

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

SITE BOUNDARY

DA ISSUE

Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022
15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
10 DA Issue 22.12.21
9 DA Issue 21.12.21
8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
7 Concept Design 02.12.21
6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
Rev  Description Date

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104

DRAWING TITLE

LEVEL 3 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:35 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.06

15




Economic
Development
Queensland

8000

8100 8000 8400 L 8400

@ @ "AOG.M @ "A06.05 @ 'AOG.OO @
) ) ) |
a | | |
| | | |
{ \ { {

i \ i i

\ | . SITE BOUNDARY ! ! |

">-'-'-'-'—'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-’-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'_.-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-9-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'—'-'-'-@1
- | | | | | |

[ — S e S — —— | — T 1T S s | T77|7%iiri-iiiiuiuiuri-iiii-i‘iuiiiu 77 N O | 7i77|ﬁiil 77777

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government

Date: 7 July 2022

11500

I
I
|
I
I
I
+—
I
I
I
I
I
I

=IRN
= ST
il

|| -
A
: B E i
P
Ao

Il

1
A06.04

Archipelago

e - .

"(
""
o"

R
, [ J

; |
i : |
| |
o \ : |
l M | |
B + «
: |
o \. i |
s | L4 OFFICES i |
= °
(e} ' . ‘
o : |
° RL. 37.850
[ [ ‘ . |
e : |
.
' ' ‘ | 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
* i ‘ 1 | 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
' = H ! | 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
: E ' _ : I | 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
@ BN ol !, D e e e ~ ’ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ‘ S 1 o ‘T ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
o 1 S | o | | 10 DAlssue 221221
<. o e | | 7 P | > 9 DAlsste 21.12.21
= | © [ | | | | | a4 8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
S5 o X 2 | | | | <DE 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
ol ¢ ! | i i N | J/ - 6 ConceptDeisgn 111121
o ¢ = ' f f f f \ S 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
Ll ! O e f f f f il o 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
— ' t ' : : : : | m 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
noe L 0 | ‘ ‘ - ¢ 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
w = ' | | | | | Ll .
| ; ; ; ; | — 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
- 0 l|_l_J i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I‘ / ” Rev  Description Date
5 ‘ o 0 | | | | ‘
o o ' \ \ \ \ :
1 [ H ; ; ; 4
A06.02 ! : : : : | ¢ DA ISSUE
0 ; ; ; -
i | | | | i /
| | | |
0 ; ; ; |
\ | | | ¢
|
|

¢
.
o
.
.

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

/

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

OEEDOEEDOEGEDOEED O ECEDOEED OEED O GED © GED O GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © GED © aED © a=D

;
;
. |
‘en, 1 ‘ ‘ ‘
~. |

e, - ROOF ; ; ; ; ;

3 3 | | | SITE BOUNDARY

I I I I I I

| | | | | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

L

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

LEVEL 4 PLAN

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:39 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.07 15



11500

©

Economic
Development
Queensland

8100 8000 8400 8400 8000

0 ® &
; )

a a

| |

; ;

; ;

@ 'AOG.OS @ 'AOG.OO @
) | |
| | |
| | |
{ \ {

i \ i
| |

\ \ . SITE BOUNDARY

:’—.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-b-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘-‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-Q‘-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.—.
[ J | ! I ! I ! |

8400

5
Y
.

11500

] > | | | | | | 1
/0,‘ | | | | \ \ i
e | | | | | | i| PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
e } } } } } } i referred to in the PDA :
S/ 5 e 7 '| DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL B
@**>v 7777777 , A / 747/ ************************ P m e e e Frm e — = e e e — e ——_—_———————— T 7*7*7*7*}7 777777777777 !7 - Queensland
/ L | | | | | | | I| Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
; ‘ \ o
4 [ ! [ \ \ [ ]
i | R e e e S | | | I Date: 7 July 2022
B il \
: / 4 i : : i i | » !
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : | |
I ' | | ' ‘ ‘ i i | | | "
N | . : 1 : | : : ) \ !
3y \ | ; ﬂ ; ; : ; ; | | [
[ | | | : | AHU i ; i FEBBLE RUDE | 1 | i
: ’\ g | * | | i | 1 o | '
[ | - | 5 | | 5 | RL. 41.450 3 ‘ | | i
o | ! ; | ! / ! 55 | !
I | | ; 11— | 5 | ; . | :
o \ | 1 i i n i | | |
I | } ; ] | ; : | | | } } i
: | | i 1 ‘ i i i 1 | s
l — \ | ] SS$ ‘ | i \ | e ‘\
| | ; ; ; ; ‘ T EXTENT OF SOLAR PANELS
: | | 7 | | | | | OVER SHOWN HRATCHED 435M?
| \ \
I. | | ; w ; = NAL RN ; ; | | H
i " | ‘ ‘ E ‘ “‘»“‘»‘“»&“‘»“““““““““““ 5333353335 ‘ ‘ ‘ '
HIE W o [ IO 1o o I N N | LSRN SN [ vetted 11— 1o L e -
| \ | | i ' — " HEAT 1 | [
e \ | | | ~ POTABLE |  PUMP A I | i
iy ; | WATER | | ; i
| | | i | | A | | | .
S W » : » ss i \
- | | i NN A 1 | !
| | | | | A 1
i1 3 | | LIFT TENANT SUP ;5 . | !
o !
I ‘ } | 3 OVERRUN } A 1| | |
° M | ! ‘ 4 | | e
| | | f | | |
! ! | | 1 N | £ ‘ | | !
' l | | : ﬁ ! : ~ : \ \ ' 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
* o o } | ; | ; o | | | i 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
' =z ! | } ; | | ; ‘ } } . 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
o Z : ‘
\ = 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
' LIQ{J' 777777 } 7777777777777 ‘T 7777777777777777777 L 777777777777777 oo o f N I I s S (O Ly ,,,,i(,:,HI,ITEER,S,,,,,,,,,Zri,, N Ep=( @ L ,,,,l 77777 Ao ! 777777 _ 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
x 0 = | | ‘ | ; | | } ‘T | 10  DAlssue 221221
T .0 e | | | ] ? -~ | | | ° > 9 DAlssue 211221
= | . | | i : | | | | | « 8  Draft DAlssue 171221
5 e X ° | | | ; | i | e | | | i < 7 ConceptDesign 02.12.21
@) ' & ! | | f 1 f f 2 j | | . 2 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
m ° E ' \ \ } 1 ‘ } 1 1 \ \ ' S 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
W l = | \ f 1 f f f . f \ \ e 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
= i t ' \ | ! } | f f \ \ ' m 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
ooe T 8 | | : 4 MssB : : . i | ¢ 2 ConsultantIssue 03.00.21
T | ; : ; ; CHILLERS 3 I | = 1 it ssue 200821
L e ! A ! { ' ! —_— T
o = I ‘\ : ] : : | | : | ‘ | Rev  Description Date
S T | 5 | | | ‘ . | 0
\ \ | T | Dmmmsmmslmmm————— | c 1| l :
.| | : i i | i ; i | | [ DA ISSUE
vV i . : NN : s : T I » i
\ i N . ‘ 5 | AHU | ; | | | ; } i ° °
N R W 1 ; ; ; n ; . Archipelago
. N - NNNNANNNRNNNRNNNNNS. AN ‘ ; 1 [
‘ \\ ] 1 F B N s o IS IO O ReCs el @raies Glaisi Mk @i Gl @i CI It Gl i Glaxs S @l Mec s Gass e S @l N I } H
.\ (Y AN [ i \ \ \ ! | !
N
-+ o=\ SR S — T R R B -
.\ ~ i L 122m L 1.5m L 21m L 1.5m L 2m! L 1.5m L ‘ ‘ i | ' Archipelago
— | ’ # # 7 A : 7 ‘ ‘ | Naval Offices,
. - L i - . S ] : 3 Edward Street
N\ ; ‘ ‘ | ‘ ; | Brisbane QLD 4000
o\ ! H T +617 3236 4606
.\ : : : : : : ! www.archipelago.com.au
[ J i | | | | |
§.\-~ | | | | | | ! brecadance over soaled work otk shall alst conform (o he speciication, oer arauings andiob
.~. ; | | | | | dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the ArchitchConsuItént and manufacture shall not
\. J ggrggﬂ:{r(ﬁgﬁgorret;etrf\zéeturn of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-q-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.‘P.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.i-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.*.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.
| | | | | SITE BOUNDARY |
I I I I I I

| | | | | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

ROOF PLAN

DRAWN BY NM

CHECKED PE D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:25:51 PM N
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A02.08 15



) 3500 )
1 1

A06.01

* I_LAHD 47,950

MM
|
|
i |
! 12000 | s " : :
SN | |
i | | |
' | 3| | | |
| | S| | |
i | | | |
‘ | |
ROOFLEVEL AHD41-450i ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, L N i ? ?
) | } i : : :
| | |
LMMM@ | | | |
| |
! | ; | ;
| i | i i
LEVELO4 AHD§7,-§59,i 2 ? ; ;
) t t
| | |
i i i
| |
| |
| |
| |

| N
_§\\\\\\\\\\\\\

i e e

N
N A e b
'&\\\\% \\\\\\ [
) §

UPPER GROUND  AHD 2255 : ,,,,, § — |

LOWERGROUND mwpteoso S

7BASE|\/|ENT 1&2 AHD 16.050 :

BASEMENT3 At

M%I? ==

_

\
\
\
“g S
e 1. »
‘?Lﬂ‘.’ %
RSP el

L

I

»L////

b

LINE OF SITE BOUNDARY

LEGEND

BRK1
BLK1
CON1
CON2
CON3
CON4
FC1
GLS1
GLS2
RFS1
SCR1
SCR2
STL1
SSB1
SSB2

Economic
Development
Queensland

BRICK FINISH TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
RENDERED BLOCKWORK - PAINT FINISH
CONCRETE COLUMNS

PRECAST CONCRETE WALL

EXPRESSED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
PAINTED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES

FC CLADDING

FULL HEIGHT SHOPFORNT GLAZING SYSTEM
FULL HEIGHT WINDOW WALL FACADE SYSTEMS
ROOF TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
SUSPENDED BATTEN SCREEN TYPE A
VERTICAL PLANT ROOM LOUVRE

STEEL COLUMNS

SUNSHADING BLADE - PRECAST CONCRETE
SUNSHADING BLADE - LIGHTWEIGHT

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022
15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
10 DA Issue 22.12.21
9 DA Issue 21.12.21
8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
7 Concept Design 02.12.21
6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
Rev  Description Date
DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

SOUTH ELEVATION

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:26:16 PM

SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION
21007 A05.00 15



Economic

Development
Queensland
(1 =
A06.04
i ? Y LEcenD
BRK1  BRICK FINISH TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
; ‘ ; BLK1 RENDERED BLOCKWORK - PAINT FINISH
i i o 300 ’ CON1 CONCRETE COLUMNS
3 : : CON2 PRECAST CONCRETE WALL
| | | EUTURE PROVISION CON3 EXPRESSED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
| | \ CON4 PAINTED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
— e —— ————— —— —————— —— ——— T {0 47350 - 1 FOR SOLAR PANELS FC1 FC CLADDING
: : GLS1 FULL HEIGHT SHOPFORNT GLAZING SYSTEM
| | i GLS2 FULL HEIGHT WINDOW WALL FACADE SYSTEMS
I | RFS1 ROOF TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
AT | : SCR1 SUSPENDED BATTEN SCREEN TYPE A
] SCR2 VERTICAL PLANT ROOM LOUVRE
| I STL1 STEEL COLUMNS
| | 'SCR2 SSB1 SUNSHADING BLADE - PRECAST CONCRETE
: | 0 SSB2 SUNSHADING BLADE - LIGHTWEIGHT
| | [ ]
|
ROOFLEVEL  AWp4tas0 ‘ ‘ T .
| | 1 SSB1 i
! 1 E u'i | ’u ‘
= I Bl —r PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
LEVELO4 moseo | Vi Wi | doowiy . referred to in the PDA
T T 7 77”7 iy 1 T g ‘ e DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
S l W’*% ] 5 Wﬂ - %ﬁfﬁ@ ] n ‘ il | | ' Queensland
i A 3 el | ;o ﬁ i A | {ﬁ | | i : Government
| & T e o % k J 3?@ | ! Approval no: DEV2021/1257
o R T N s i o L e L L é@ W R e i I Date: 7 July 2022
LEVELOS apzzs0 O NIRRT \ \\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B N I R | . B R A N R IR N A B R I P I N . ate. y
N | , | N .
N \\ \\ \\\@ | | | '
A\ \ N i . \ \ ‘ L4
N : § \\% ‘ | | !
\ NN ‘ | ‘ FC1 |
i + r |
LEVELO2 aD30E0 N A\ NS ‘ 310 A B 1 [ )
RIS === = = | e
INNANN RN ] 1 1 [ | |
t§\\ §\\\ S%\\\t&\\ : : i
AN : S NN | |
\§§\§§ S§§\\\\§\\\\‘\ | | SSB2 s 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
\\ \\\ :\\\\\\ J \‘\\\\\\\ ‘ ; ! 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
] NN 3 \\\\‘\\\ ‘ | { 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
LEVELOT AHD27.050 <l §§ \\X\\ \sx‘\\ 1t 1 1 =41 R e L e B O S | o e | B D i ~~:+ . - ! - 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
\\\{‘ {\\\\\\\\‘\\\\}\g\{\i\\\ N = N 1 ‘ et ' " Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
‘\Q — \\ §\§ x\\\\\\\\\\\§}\\ ‘ i 10 DAlssue 221221
NR N J ‘ 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
>\\\\ &\\§ &\\\ / i 8  Draft DAlssue 17.12.21
772 NN S84 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
//%//\\ \\\\\\\\ i 6  ConceptDeisgn 11.11.21
GLS1,/%/ % \ I \\\ Z% . 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
% \\\\\§ NN f ey 4 Draft Concept Design 131021
'UPPERGROUND  AHD22550 7 / % N ol b N B 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
7 = aninininininininintslalnly 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
ﬂ 1 \fS 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
RN | Rev  Description Date
SCR1 GLS1 BRICKWORK PLANTER
| DA ISSUE

'LOWER GROUND  AHD 18.050

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e ° °
|
3 Archipelago
|
BASEMENT 182 AHD16.050 B
Archipelago
Naval Offices,
BASEMENT3  AHDI30S0 L B S e 00

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

|

|

|

| Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job

| dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not

! commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

I 2008 All rights reserved

|

|

|

|

\

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

WEST ELEVATION

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:27:47 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A05.01 15



Economic

77777777777777777777

ROOFLEVEL §  AHD41450
SSB1+—{—
'LEVEL 04 AHD 37.850

Development
Queensland
LEGEND
BRK1 BRICK FINISH TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
BLK1 RENDERED BLOCKWORK - PAINT FINISH
CON1 CONCRETE COLUMNS
CON2 PRECAST CONCRETE WALL
CON3 EXPRESSED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
CON4 PAINTED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
FC1 FC CLADDING
GLS1 FULL HEIGHT SHOPFORNT GLAZING SYSTEM
GLS2 FULL HEIGHT WINDOW WALL FACADE SYSTEMS
RFS1 ROOF TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
SCR1 SUSPENDED BATTEN SCREEN TYPE A
SCR2 VERTICAL PLANT ROOM LOUVRE
STL1 STEEL COLUMNS
SSB1 SUNSHADING BLADE - PRECAST CONCRETE
SSB2 SUNSHADING BLADE - LIGHTWEIGHT

************ CON3|— =

N
NN

N
SO
AN\NNNMNNNN
ANNNNNNNNNN
RNNNNNNNNNNNY
NANNNNANNNNNN

NN

N
K NN

DNAYNAN
y

NSNS
IANNNN

LEVELO3 o AHD34.250 .
LEVELO2 | AHD30850 _ _ _ .

>

x

<

@)

=z

2

O

m

L

LEVEL 01 =
— e e e w ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

LL

O

N
N
(z Iy Xrr 2% 2% ¢+ % ;2% %Y Y43 ¥4+ ;2% _J;2 J;Z% Y»Z% ;2% J;Z% ;% _Z;% ;%X J;Z%Y ;4 ;X J

i
7/ a27550

,,,,,,,,,, n,,,,,/

SCR1

O

N\ NNNN\\\
AN T NNNNN

R W NEERNNNNNY

i N
NN

SO

fE=

H—

T
R
£l
%5
z

)
-
T
AL
[y
o
Ha

ﬁ — DA ISSUE

'LOWER GROUND | aHp 18050 || EE=

| RN
| | -
|

'BASEMENT 1&2 AHD 16.050

B Al e i T

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING

* Archipelago

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS

referred to in the PDA

DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Queensland

Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
7 July 2022
15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22

fffffffffffffffffff = 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22

10 DA Issue 22.12.21
9 DA Issue 21.12.21
8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
7 Concept Design 02.12.21
6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
Rev  Description Date

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104

DRAWING TITLE

NORTH ELEVATION

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:28:16 PM

SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION
21007 A05.02 15




Economic

Development
Queensland
R R
© © ® LEGEND
BRK1 BRICK FINISH TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
| | | | BLK1 RENDERED BLOCKWORK - PAINT FINISH
5 1 5 5 CON1 CONCRETE COLUMNS
1 1 1 1 CONZ2 PRECAST CONCRETE WALL
} } } } CON3 EXPRESSED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
i ‘ ‘ ‘ CON4 PAINTED CONCRETE SLAB EDGES
| | | ‘AHD 48.045 FC1 FC CLADDING
. : T L e 1 o S A A T s T B i o o AT — — - GLS1 FULL HEIGHT SHOPFORNT GLAZING SYSTEM
i GLS? FULL HEIGHT WINDOW WALL FACADE SYSTEMS
| | | | RFS1 ROOF TO MATCH COMMUNITY CENTRE
3 | : Ll | SCR1 SUSPENDED BATTEN SCREEN TYPE A
. IR K | ittt Il AR ; L e f ot ol ol off ol ol o L SCR2 VERTICAL PLANT ROOM LOUVRE
g ] | | | STt STEEL COLUMNS
“ | 1 (i 1 I SSB1 SUNSHADING BLADE - PRECAST CONCRETE
3 I : M : ‘ SSB2 SUNSHADING BLADE - LIGHTWEIGHT
" | i i |
[ ] | 1 1
ROOFLEVEL  mwatems N | |
[
[ ]
I |
° |
[ ;
i i
LEVELO4 AHD37T8S0 -r ,,,,,,,,,,, ? PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
i } ' referred to in the PDA
0 1 DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL PRI
! ‘ Queensland
[ | Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
LEVELO3 AHD34250 i ,,,,,,,,,,, 1
’ = = Date: 7 July 2022
| |
[ ] |
| i
o |
I ;
o > |
LEVELO2 AHD30650 | :
o I ‘
i2 :
o 8 :
l a8] ; 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
i E i 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
M %) } 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
LL i 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
LEVELOT . AHD27.0%0 R 'fa 777777777 1 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
= | 10 DAlssue 22.12.21
SN i — 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
o e 8 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
\ s SCR1 H 7 ConceptDesign 02.12.21
! i o 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
' %% | 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
. Y B : 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
E %’“E mr 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
UPPERGROUND  AHD22550 "W\ g gt g L) B | 2 ConsultantIssue 03.09.21
EESSeEs ) 4 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
i) e Rev  Description Date
DA ISSUE
BRK1

LOWER GROUND  AHD 18.050

fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff % ‘ Archipelago

e e el T S

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

EAST ELEVATION

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:28:36 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A05.03 15



Economic

Development
RL. 47.450 QU eens la n d
| “““ il
e |
I L
[
>_
o
<
| &= %
== L5 E 12
DETACHED BUILDING ‘ E [rmes [ o @ YERONGA COMMUNITY CENTRE . % TOWNHOUSES
1 STOREY ! <DE N | ',"_J 1 STOREY TO VILLA STREET l 8 2 STOREYS
prd o ' [}
!8 I — 'ﬂ J=
oD ] ] a
| E IS
i = i S T
L PARK ROAD . T I ! — !
! [ERLELL N | l ‘ H'HH‘
— l FT — Sl MMMM\ E"\M - %: =] i | ] [ B | [
—_— [N ; : s E [
. . PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
South Elevation - Villa Street :
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022
| 9 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
8 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
_ E 7 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
| [ = o s s ey . < 6 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
| )
|§ N MT /\‘T‘] Wﬂfi ||I|Hk| | l |\7 Lulﬂ l[m% \HH\I\IH‘\I\IHHI\I I ‘ \IHI‘\HHHIHM J\LHL{ '% 2 B;_\a?s:s :her lssues ; 2(1)23
TOWNHOUSES i % - H B , | e ig DETACHED BUILDING 3 DA lIssue 21:12:21
2 STOREYS " r et Wﬂ i — = 1 STOREY 2 DraftDAlssue 17.12.21
|2 (AN L #'L”“ ! Il 0L WL | | % 1 Concept Design 02.12.21
icu'% ] [ g = ‘i “ — i% VILLA STREET %\ Rev. Description Date
. [N | 1‘ L U | \‘ | L L Ll L Ll L :: .%
|LOL ke ! [N RTAS R . I: l/
SOUTH ROAD Bl u i v il W I T i
- =s —- =" I i DA ISSUE
| i ! : Ty sttt »
‘ ‘M ‘ ‘ s codi SN # il el | —
I | SE— . R
e _ Archipelago
— [ ] [ ] *

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

West Elevation - Park Road

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

STREET ELEVATIONS

DRAWN BY NM

CHECKED DC

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:29:54 PM
SCALE 1:250 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A05.04 9



Economic
Development
® Queensland

11500 8400 11500

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not

‘ |
1 1 + 1
| | | |
| | | |
| | | i
| | | i
| | | i
| | | i
| | | ;
| y y | |
| - ARG i
| |
3 | PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
| I .
3 o 5 referred to in the PDA
| | } DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
‘ ‘ I ‘ Queensland
| | AT |
3 3 3 Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
| PLANT |
1 : j Date: 7 July 2022
ROOFLEVEL — AWD41450 R ) | | | ._ - e
I ERL [T EEE
| |
- | | | |
8 | | | b |
@ | TENANCY | | TENANCY |
| | | |
LEVELO4 AHD3TES0 | | | | |
| [ ] |
oo osu EELNE RN R 7O .
| N / | | AN / |
§ | N / | | A\ / i
« | ~ | | T |
! ‘ TENAN JY//%\\ ; ; //%\\ ENANCY ; 0
| | ' [
LEVELOS D20 | I | ‘ A ‘ ‘ . ] ] '\
[
! ; [ ] | !
o [ i i i i l
8 [ ] | | | |
« | i TENANCY i | TENANCY | i
: | | | | o
EVEL®2 wowesn | : ,,,,,,,,, | ‘ ‘ a1 |8
8 N [ 1] !
a SE ' | | | | '
S el | | | | 0
2 21 | | | |
8 i : TENANCY : : TENANCY : !
5 | | | |
LEVELO! AD27OS) | R A— __| | | 1| v
D o ‘ ‘ ' 14 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
'-o'- ' | ! ! ! i 13 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
w @ | l ‘ | | H 12 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
o Z ' ! ! ! ! ' 11 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
3 - i | | a | | o 10 DAlssue 22.12.21
VILLA ST | | | | | 9 DAlssue 21.12.21
i | | LOBBY | TENANCY | 3N 8  DraftDAlssue 17.12.21
HATEy : : : : I n: 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
UPPERGROUND ~ AHD22550 oL I B s i I i = ) 6 Concept Deisgn 1.11.21
i 2 S = H % 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
;%%?w AF \ | ‘ ' 8 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
/ | | E M 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
| | | | RSSO | = SOUTH RD 2 ConsultantIssue 03.09.21
% | | | | LOADING DO i,%% i E 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
| | | | 29 < 1Nt
REASE TRAP ‘ i ; $ O Rev  Description Date
- | ‘ ; ; |z
LOWER GROUND  AHD 18.050 ‘ ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ { -
- T T . [t S SRR~ S g g . - anlk — = g L[] T - B r L A—1-N-f - 1| NN - — - — - A e 7\,77777 = ———_ _ _ _ _ __ _ e ey S .
iy | w DA ISSUE
S ! \ \ !
s i | | i . .
BASEMENT 1&2  AHD 16.050 | \ ! !
R e S o L et S omeax R | [ Archipelago
| | | f
o | | | |
S : CAR PARK : |
BASEMENT3  AHD 13050 ] 1 1 } _
. $ 000 T T d S e - th%:fa-go
ava ICes,
] ] ] ! 3 Edward Street
| | | | Brisbane QLD 4000
| | | | T +617 3236 4606
| | | i www.archipelago.com.au
SECTION 01 | | | |
| | | |
| | | |

commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

SECTION 01

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:30:09 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.00 14



Economic
Development
® Queensland

11500 8400 11500

i PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
i referred to in the PDA
3 DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
3 Queensland
5 oL ANT ROOM Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
} Date: 7 July 2022
ROOFLEVEL  AHD4t4®0 . I O O O | -
{ TENANCY ] ] TENANGCY }
LEVELO4 ADITESO | | | A | -
| N l l N |
% | N | | N7 |
! | TENANCY | | 4| TENANGCY !
LEVELOS DMz ‘ A | | ] N 6 .
[
! I i ; | '
' ‘ \ ‘ | i
8 i } TENANCY } } TENANCY } i
i | [ [ \ ®
LEVELO2Z R N - _ . ‘ ‘ I V£ .
& x | | ‘ 0
5 S | | | | :
3 z | ; TENANCY ‘ ‘ TENANCY ; i
8 : | | | \ o
@ | | | | | ]
LEVELOT A"lD2,7zO,5Q,,Aﬁ e 1L'_J,i ,,,,,,,, — e e - 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
N o | | 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
6 ' \ \ \ i 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
w @ : ! ! H 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
o Z ' ‘ ! ! ' 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
3 — e | | s 0 10 DAlssue 22.42.21
[ | TENANCY | TENANCY | | 9 DAlssue 211221
i | | | * 8  Draft DAlssue 17.12.21
VILLA ST H : : : ' % 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
UPPERGROUND AHD2280 | | g Lo (| ‘ ‘ - - B 6 ConceptDeisgn 111121
I \\\TJ i W | ,/f/ <‘@c ] ! % 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
T ; ‘ ' @) 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
\ i ‘ M $ SOUTH RD 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
| £ | | | £ 2 Consultant Issue 03.09.21
% | PLANT & EOQT | ¢ P 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
3 : BIN LOADING DO PLANT : ! O Rev  Description Date
3 : STORE | .
! | | ] —
LOWER GROUND  AHD 18.050 | 1 ‘ — -
ittt T -,y R R N r— ‘ T ey [ B N DA ISSUE
8 ; CAR PARK ; T T T T ‘ ;
BASEMENT1&2  mwDis0s0 | ) % SRR AT B S I Sl r. B A h' | *
‘ T ——— 1 : g CARPARK : SUBSTATION TRENCHING BEYOND rc Ipe qgo
= CAR PARK i ] .
BASEMENT3  AHD13.00 ‘ ‘ _
e N T T T T T B Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job

dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
S E CTI 0 N 02 commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

SECTION 02

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:30:20 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.01 15



3600

3600

3600

3600

4500

4500

2000

3000

Economic
Development
Queensland

] 8100 ] 8000 ] 8400 ] 8400 ] 8000 ]
| | | | | |
i i i i i i PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
3 ‘ 3 ‘ 3 3 referred to in the PDA
| | ’ | | | DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL e
1 ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 1 Queensland
| | i ‘ 3 3 Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
; ; ; : ; ; Date: 7 July 2022
PLANT q  PLANT
ROOFLEVEL  mwoatso o , SR I N 1 | I | )
} } TENANCY } } }
% : TENANCY : : : '
B | | | | 1 °
- * * * * 11— y
N\ \\ ‘ | | ‘ ‘ ‘
E\\ \ §§\\\\ | : : : : | !
N N\ \\\ \\\\\ TENANCY !
\ \\°§\\\\\ | | | | | | I
, N | | | | | |
LEVELO2 \\X\\xﬂi x\§\\\\\\\ ,,,,,, Il | | | | | S . :
: W
\\\%‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ; ; ; ; ; ; s
\\\\ | | | | | | <
W \\\\\\\\\\\\ N : : : TENANCY : : : i % 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
\' \\ . | | | | | | o 8 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
\\\X\\\\\\\ \\\\\\E\\\\\\\\\\\\ ; | | | | | ' omn 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
LEVELOT X Q j\\ N pu i ‘ ‘ | | | | B  quw 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
\& \\\\ N | ! % " Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
N i | ; | ‘ i ' Lol_ 10 DAlssue 22.12.21
Y U | | w | 9 DA 21.12.21
\\\ \ \ N | | | | g@m | i u 8 DraftS E)Lflssue 17.12.21
TR | | | | o SCULPTURAL | .. [ 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
PARK RD ® i \ TENANCY ! f ‘ f ENTRY ;;g@%}@ SOFFIT %Z%'%@? ' 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
H \“*‘ f f ‘ f iy %&f IR ?gg;ﬁ?ﬁ” : 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
! 3 | | | | ﬁf ‘/1 ity bl ! 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
UPPER GROUND  AHD 22550 [0 ‘ L | : . 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
S o [ ——— =il .- ié YCC 2 ConsultantIssue 03.09.21
N ; ; | il B 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
i ‘ ‘ H Rev  Description Date
PLA | PLANT PLANT
i i i i DA ISSUE
LoweRGROUND moscse (M e - - o ] I [ e — L ) . .
q CAR PARK ArChlpela go
BASEMENT 182 AHD 16.050 ’/ : : : : : 77777 - L 777777777777777777777777777 =
| CAR PARK | 3 | | | Naval Offios,
{ | | | | | 3 Edward Street
'BASEMENT 3 AHD 13.050 | | | ‘ ‘ | Brisbane QLD 4000

************************* ) ] ] ] T +617 3236 4606
‘ ) ) ! | ‘ www.archipelago.com.au

| | |

| | |

| | | Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job

| | | dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not

, , , commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

| | | 2008 All rights reserved

| | |

\ \ \

SECTION 03 | | |
| | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

SECTION 03

DRAWN BY NM, PH

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:30:34 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.02 15



3600

3600

3600

3600

4500

4500

2000

3000

Economic
Development
Queensland

| | |
] 11500 J 8400 11500 ]

i
|
T 7 7 7
| | | | PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
| | i i referred to in the PDA
| | | |
i i i i DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
3 1 1 : Queensland
i e e e e T R R il | Approval no: DEV202 1 /1 257 Government
| |
i \ )
| | ‘ Date: 7 July 2022
| | I |
1 1 i ‘
| | |
i i \
i i \
i i \
i | \
| | |
ROOFLEVEL ~ AHD4t4s0 f f ‘ )
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | TENANCY ‘ ‘
| | | |
LEVELO4 AHDSTES ‘ ‘ ‘ A | }
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
' w w TENANCY w w
® ! ! ! ! !
LEVEL 03 AHD 34.250 [ | ‘ ‘ ‘ [
tevetbs ~  AWDM420 o i ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
[ ] | | | | !
! f f : f f ' 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
I : : TENAN : : o 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
® ; ; ; | ' 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
' | | | | i 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
LEVELOZ . AHD30650 o ry—9qy 4 B/ | . | N 5 5 B /. & B0 = i 8 | S 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
| [ 10 DAlssue 221221
> ¢ : : : : M 9 DA Issue 21.12.21
= ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 8  Draft DAlIssue 17.12.21
| | | | M 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
% ' TENAN
i ! ! ! ! ' 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
8 ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
LEVEL 01 AHD 27.050 TR ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
22 = 1 """""""""""""""" l """"""""""""""""" 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
@ o H 2 ConsultantIssue 03.00.21
o) ! : | 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
L | H —
Z ' | ' E Rev  Description Date
— i 1 M g
o || ' Z
VILLA ST H Al * 2
: g i 3 DA ISSUE
] = mi‘
UPPERGROUND AMD22880 | F L gr e
[ES— | =
——e i = ° °
= = ol i 5 Archipelago
e — ¢ W SOUTH RD
L— j £
| *
; |
| i
| |
| | e Archipelago
LOWERGROUND AHDt8050 B I B CARPARK TE e .00 e Naval Offices,
i i g Edbwardgﬁrgitooo
! rispane
1 ‘ 1 1 T +617 3236 4606
BASEMENT 182  AHD 16.050 1 ‘ / 1 | www.archipelago.com.au
. | |
- s ! R | CAR PARK 1 _ o _ o
‘ ‘ { | Erocadonos bver sealac work Thork Shall e conform e ot saaciication: tiet arawings and oo
w w | | Gmensions Al s drawings shal be submite o the Aveect Consulent and manufacur shal ot
; CAR PARK ; ! ' 2008 All rig}?ts reserved P P 95 519 Y ’ Pyne
| | ;
{ { {
BASEMENT3 . AHD13050 | | s N . YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
| | | } ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD
| | | |
\ \ \ | VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
: : : : DRAWING TITLE
| | | | SECTION 04
| | | |
SECTION 04 | | | |
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DRAWN BY gg/l
CHECKED
| | | | DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:30:53 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1
PROJECT NUMBER DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.03 15



3600

3600

3600

3600

4500

4500

2000

3000

Economic
Development
Queensland

8400 8000

!
!
L 8100 8000 8400

) ) ) ) )
1 1 1 1 1 1
\ 5 5 5 5 5 PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
| | | | | | referred to in the PDA
} } } } } } DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
| | | | | | Queensland
} } } } } Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
| * | * | Date: 7 July 2022
l 3 FLANT 3 3
ROOFLEVEL st S | | ll | I ,
1 } } TENANCY } }
PERGOLA ROOF : : i : : :
. LEVELO4 . AHD37850 A ooy e B e | & . ‘ R
: ’—A | A T T |
s, B e | / | | TENANCY i i ,
\\\ N\ Q 73 Snpdide ‘ L A '_ %‘J — ‘ | | !
| LEVELOS . AD 34 §\ \\\\\\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | AR | (fjcl e —§ | | 1 !
N N
\ \ \ 5 | — '
\\\\ N \\\ ! ! . T T | °
i\\ §\ \Q\\\ ‘ LA\ ‘ f f f ! 15 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
N Q | TENANCY | LIFT | TENANCY | | 14 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
' \\\\\ \\\\\\:\\\\k\\ : C> : [ M : © : : ! 13 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
- X ‘ ‘ L - | | | 12 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
. LEVELOZ . A &Q\Q\'\\\ §\\\\\\\\\ 777777777777777777 i | - | O i N W B I % 11 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
‘ \\ \ \\\\ ‘ - ‘ - ‘ ' 10 DA Issue 22.12.21
N\ ; — ; ; ; i ;o iz
\\\\\\X \\\\\\k\\ ; TENANCY ; ; TENANCY ‘ ‘ i a 7 Concept Design 02.12.21
\\\ \\\ N \ ‘ \> ‘ \ \ \ H % 6 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
Q \ o . f f : ! ! ©) 5 Draft Concept Design 25.10.21
LEVEL 01 Al_%\xo\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\ ‘ ~ 1 ’ | | ‘ = $ 4 Draft Concept Design 13.10.21
R\ RO R R 1 B eSS 0°° | 0 - = 3 Draft Concept Design 20.09.21
\\\\\\\ - — T i @ 2 ConsultantIssue 03.09.21
A | | ‘ | o 1 Initial Issue 20.08.21
\\\\: W \\Q\\\\\\ : : I : i W Rev  Description Date
PARK RD - N\ | | | —— SCULPTURAL | s
; LOBBY | |
\\\\\ % i% | TENANEY . | i SOFFIT ; !
; i i L ; ! DA ISSUE
_ UPPERGROUND = AHD22550 ; § 1T %% 1 T |
BOOSTER CABINET ——§\ 1= | | | s Y- | 0 yec Archipelago’
i 1 ‘ i ﬁj}%‘* M‘ﬂ&jﬁ% \MV/ ‘ ; p g
PLANT FIRE f | W=t }
CESS STAIR PLANT BIN STORE LOADING DOCK | i, &W 4 ‘ \
| LowercROUND oo M} N R N DR . B Ui Bl - - - $ 009090 RW TANK Noval Oftess,
il ! ! ! 3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000
| | | T +617 3236 4606
1 1 1 www.archipelago.com.au
. BASEMENT1&2  AWDt600 @ N B | N B B N P N B N o N I IR L .
i CAR PARK ﬁ} CARPARK CAR PARK i Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
BASEMENT3 a0 W1l i | B - =N | | YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
} } } } } ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD
i i ‘ i i i VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
3 : : : : : DRAWING TITLE
| | | | | | SECTION 05
SECTION 05 | i | | i | DRAWNBY  NM
3 3 3 ‘ 3 ‘ CHECKED DC
| | | | | | DATE PRINTED  28/04/2022 5:31:07 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1
PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.04 15



3600

3600

3600

3600

4500

4500

2000

3000

Economic
Development
Queensland

® © ®

i i i \
i i i \
| | | 1 PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
, | referred to in the PDA
| | —— FUTURE PROVISION
| | |
| | B PR o \ DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
| | | | Queensland
| _ g i | Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
| |
i i .
| | Date: 7 July 2022
| |
{ . ‘
; T ‘
i i \
i i \
; ; , ‘
| | ! |
| | |
| AN | PLANT |
_ ROOFLEVEL  AMD4t4s0 f f ‘
LEVELO4 . AHD378%0
| |
i ‘ ‘ i
i \ \ i
| | | |
0 | /N | | /N | [
H | / N\ | | / \ | y
LEVELB DMz | | A ‘ ‘ (] B '\
°
| |
! \ \ \ \ g
[ | | | | 0
°
0 } TENANCY } } TENANCY } i
e | \ \ | o
LEVEL®RZ DS S — ‘ ‘ I -
' : : ' 10 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
> ¢ } ‘ ‘ . ° 9 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
EE ! i ‘ ‘ i ' 8 Draft Further Issues Response 14.04.22
% ' \ TENANCY \ \ TENANCY \ o 7 Draft Further Issues Response 01.04.22
- - ! ! ! ! ' 6 Draft Further Issues 18.03.22
Q [ | | | | : 5  DAlssue 22.12.21
S T = p——————————— N — \. 3 DraftDAlssue 17.12.21
@ i | | ‘ H 2 Concept Design 02.12.21
o) f | | | 1 Concept Deisgn 11.11.21
u i : I LOBBY : : i Rev  Description Date
e i | i
[ 1 RETAIL | | i
: L TENANCY | TENARGY | N DA ISSUE
VILLA ST s o B 1 1 i
UPPER GROUND  AHD 22550 SN (L bl f f i 5
~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - S S STsTs s T B uars ssssssssess 2[R 00 e . Z 777777777777777777777777777777
= [ IR ! - — [ o D ® [ J
— " ; | 1 » | 2 Archipelago
| | | | i = SOUTH RD
| | o | | =
| PLANT ROOM E&fﬁ? 8 | | %)
| | 8 | | &
; | . ¥ LOADING DOCK ‘ i =
‘ | | Z
‘ ‘ 0 | Archipel
LOWERGROUND AMDieg® B T IER RN O O 1 T . e e ) ! - . Naval Offcos
i ; ‘ ! ‘ 3 Edward Street
| FF CAR PARK | ‘ | ?rlrs&a?ng 2(%'631 gggo
BASEMENT 182  AHD 16.050 1 ‘ 1 3 www.archipelago.com.au
R | | | |
! I I I I I 1 STAFF CAR PARK 1 Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
| T T T T T T T T 171 | | p_recedgnce over scaled wo_rk. Work shallalsc_) conform to the_specification, other drawings and job
‘ B s ‘ ; O ot M A
; ; L Ll i i 2008 All rights reserved
i STAFF CAR PARK ‘
| |
'BASEMENT 3 AHD 13.050 ‘ YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

SECTION 06
SECTION 06

DRAWN BY NM

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:31:21 PM
SCALE 1:100 @ A1

|
|
I~ — T Y i s e e s s e e s e s s — e e — = — - e - - e _
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.05 10



TR e o
: . h - (p]
ad . < <
T, 939
CEILING —
LEVELO4 AHD37850 /N -1 o+ PAINT
a- " 3_4:_: , . d ........ o FINISH
R P LI . 9!
= N =L, |
T, 939
CEILING —
o
Tp)
o
LEVEL03 AHD34260 -4 P
SR qA ‘—2: WE

EAST & WEST TOWER FACADE - DETAIL SECTION

EAST & WEST TOWER FACADE - DETAIL ELEVATION

\ \ \
N ”
T »n
' Ay
] /

EAST & WEST TOWER FACADE - INDICATIVE VISUALISATION

Economic
Development
Queensland

SUNSHADING BLADEB .
Date:

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
7 July 2022

Queensland

SUNSHADING BLADES

FC SOLID PANELS

4 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
3 DA Issue 22.12.21
2 DA Issue 21.12.21
1 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
Rev  Description Date

DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

FACADE DETAILS 01

DRAWN BY DC

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:31:28 PM
SCALE 1:25 @A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.20 4



***************** — T e s e s e - Economic
— et A e e e T e Development
S "L R - . . _ i- N Queensland
1200 600
TYP.
WINDOW WALL COMMERCIAL
EXTERNAL POCKET GLAZING —
SYSTEM S
PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
TYPICAL FACADE GLAZING .
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
Queensland
— EXPRESSED SLAB EDGES Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
. Date: 7 July 2022
LEVELO4 AHD3780 . ’ _ NV \ i B -
r <“ w - : 4 :a 3 Aq 4 et 4 . . ! :—;
3 ‘ Y - R j‘ d'f] \_{.\“"
EXPRESSED SLAB EDGE
FC SOLID PANELS
EXPRESSED BAND BEAM
WINDOW WALL COMMERCIAL
EXTERNAL POCKET GLAZING —
SYSTEM
LEVELO3 AHD34250 :‘ : I LEVELO3 ~~  AHD34.250 B .
SOUTH & NORTH TOWER FACADE - DETAIL SECTION SOUTH & NORTH TOWER FACADE - DETAIL ELEVATION
4 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
3 DA Issue 22.12.21
2 DA Issue 21.12.21
1 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
Rev  Description Date

DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

e, L W

LALA l . e ' ”—""‘W”UT G S ,
R B . —— . ‘ T FACADE DETAILS 02
|

CHECKED PE
VIS = 7~ T i DATE PRINTED  28/04/2022 5:31:35 PM
L S , SCALE 1:25 @ A1

“wlotll . | : .4! DRAWNBY  DC
i T
e i “ e ‘F:\

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

SOUTH & NORTH TOWER FACADE - INDICATIVE VISUALISATION 21007 A06.21 4



Economic

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Development
Queensland
® )Nl
} PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
| referred to in the PDA
| DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
: COMMERCIAL Queensland
i ® @ Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
| Date: 7 July 2022
LEVELO1  AHD27.050 B
| CEILING VOID :
; ; o ;
; ; ) ; ;
| UPPER PLAZA | I 4 é e YCC ENTRY |
| ;
; * N ;
‘ ! . - — :
= =in
1 CARPARK :
i ‘ | 5 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
3 : - | 4 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
| | 3 DA Issue 22.12.21
; ; 2 DA Issue 21.12.21
; ; 1 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
| | Rev  Description Date
'BASEMENT 182 AHD16.05(j | DA ISSUE
Archipelago
CARPARK

BOUNDARY

'BASEMENT 3 AHD 13.050;

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

PERIMETER SECTION YCC 1
VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104

DRAWING TITLE

PERIMETER SECTIONS 01

DRAWN BY DC

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:31:39 PM
SCALE 1:50 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.30 5



Economic
Development
Queensland

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
Queensland
Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022
X & =14 = 0 AHD 27.050 . levERLOT AHD270%0 | | B
| VILLASTVILLA ST VILLA ST '
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e TEEASIVERAST O UPPERGROUND  AHD22550 ol UPPERGROUND w280 | | ovidast o
i T s [
i - | !
—— / !
! T
!
! i
| i
! i
g i
g i
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |  LOWERGROUND AHD18050 | -~ LOWERGROUND AHD18050 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,i,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,7
g i
g i
| . 5 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
. | 4 Further Issues Response 26.04.22
| i 3 DA Issue 22.12.21
. 2 DA Issue 21.12.21
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,7BA§,EM,E,N,T,1,&2,,,,A&D,‘LGLO?Q,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,7B,,A§,EM,E,N,-I;1,&2,,,,Aliple,'o?o,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,i,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,7 1 DraﬁDAlSSUG 171221
i . Rev  Description Date
. !
g i
I ' DA ISSUE
: >
| > iEE
£ L Archipelago
E E rchipelago
) 1 O
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 19  BASEMENT3 D130 - dm o BASEMENT3  AHD13050 g

|

‘ Archipelago

! Naval Offices,

| 3 Edward Street

| Brisbane QLD 4000

; T +617 3236 4606

| www.archipelago.com.au
|
|

‘ Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured di(nensiong shall take
PERIMETER SECTION VILLA ST 1 PERIMETER SECTION VILLA ST 2 PERIMETER SECTION VILLA ST 3 Eimenions. Allshop drawings shalbo submied t the ArCHtecl/Consulant and manufactne andlno
ggrggzr::z’ r;])trsi‘orr etsoetrr\:i dretum of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

PERIMETER SECTIONS 02

DRAWN BY DC

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:31:41 PM
SCALE 1:50 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.31 5



Economic

Development
Queensland
5 @ PLANS AND DOCUMENTS :
} referred to in the PDA %
| | DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL
i T A I NS Y i Queensland
| N \\ \\ \\\\\ | Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
3 . N\ |
| N \\\ \\\\\\\ | Date: 7 July 2022
COMMERCIAL \\\\\ \ | COMMERGIAL
SUNSHADING BLADES : \\\\ \\\ \\\\\\ NN\ UNSHADING BLADES |
| . N ;
PEBBLE ROOF | \ \\\\\ ‘
LEVELOT AHD27O050 | - LEVELOT AHD27050 O \ \ \\\ \k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\ Ny ‘ o
\ \ A
i \ NN \\\\\\\ \ \
3 \\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\ . &\\\\ :
i \\\\\ N N i
GLAZING | i \\ \\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\ :
3 N\ N\ |
PLANTER : ‘
| GLAZING : COMMERCIAL
TERRACE COMMERCIAL N |
; A ;
| PARKRD i I \\\\“\\\\ \\ i
'UPPER GROUND ,A'].D, 22560 ol | - UPPERGROUND AHD2255%0 j ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . | o
| + |
; | i
: i BATTEN SCREEN SECURE
ACCESSTO | PARK RD i il r \ﬂ N ENTRY TO EOT
' PUMP ROOM f RL 2020 il AT
| : = SR
! l |
; | i
| * |
| * |
'LOWER GROUND. AtiD 18050 R . - LOWERGROUND AHD18050 L L o
: | |
| CARPARK |
! ! 5 Further Issues Response 28.04.22
! | I || I CARPARK e Repore 2002
'BASEMENT 182 ,N!D 6050 s BASEMENT 182  AHD 16050 1 | 2 DAlssue 211221
. 1 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21
! ; | Rev  Description Date
| i i
| | .
& e i % DA ISSUE
0 o CARPARK I<
| N m)
33 ; 3 ; Archipelago
BASEMENT3 AHD13050 | ~ BASEMENT3  AHDM3050 L ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
% : Archipelago
| ; Naval Offices,
| | 3 I_Edward Street
; ‘ Brisbane QLD 4000
| | T +617 3236 4606
3 : www.archipelago.com.au
PERIMETER SECTION PARK RD 1 | PERIMETER SECTION PARK RD 2 | Eracaonce s scsiwors. ok shal s confor o e spaccaton. oot rovingm an o

0
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

PERIMETER SECTIONS 03

DRAWN BY DC

CHECKED PE

DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:31:43 PM
SCALE 1:50 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER  DWG NO REVISION

21007 A06.32 5



BASEMENT

o Emm e mmn e . CE— - —-

o “

s ® cns © cEs © o © ==

-

-

.

<]

[—
<

o

,F._.

-

(] [X]
GFA
792 m?
NLA
620m2
%
< [

i
?
|
i

UPPER GROUND

LEVEL 03

~

e e e e e e - —-
-

.—.—._.-’

o “

!
i

%»
GFA
1165 m?

NLA
1100m2

%

2
@

-

o Emm e mmn e . CE— - —-

o “

BASEMENT 1&2

LEVEL 01

LEVEL 04

-

-

e e amn e e e ar— . —-

L
/.—.—.—._—

u K E 3 [} < £ (]
L3 » %
GFA
1373 m?2
Q L3 £ (]
NLA
5 1300m2
* < e *
N [ () £ [
N
~N
N
N
N
N
f £ 3 23
~ <] GFA
N 1165 m?
: I
: NLA ®
N 1100m2
~N
N
N
N
~N
~ * * % £
s ¢ e ¢ e ¢ e ¢ CEE © G © G © G © G © CEEP © GEm» © emmm © —

Economic
Development
Queensland

5 ! |
s . :
— ' M| i
' I -
e = B
= ASEE o % 1 ll A
_"\ng‘[/'_/ !
y I T I 1| EE'[
\ ......................... L“ .;
LOWER GROUND
7/
--
\ () () () £ (<}
I N
!'\ 2E . * 3 £
. \ g = GFA
| . 1373 m?
- |
| | NLA 2 2
. | 1300m2
|
* * &)

LEVEL 02
|
-I'\
I 1 ]
k
I []
!
L

TERRACE

//‘\J —
o]

07T

GFA

BASEMENT 1&2 |13 m?
LOWER GROUND 215 m?
UPPER GROUND 920 m?
LEVEL 01 1373 m?
LEVEL 02 1373 m?
LEVEL 03 1165 m?
LEVEL 04 1165 m?
TOTAL 6223 m?

VERICAL CIRCULATION

BASEMENT 3 48 m?
BASEMENT 1&2 48 m?
LOWER GROUND 37 m?
UPPER GROUND 67 m?
LEVEL 01 46 m?
LEVEL 02 46 m?
LEVEL 03 46 m?
LEVEL 04 56 m?
ROOF LEVEL 59 m?
TOTAL 451 m?

GFA HAS BEEN MEASURE AS PER BCC CITY PLAN 2014:
Gross floor area, for a building, means the total floor area of all
storeys of the building, measured from the outside of the
external walls and the centre of any common walls of the
building, other than areas used for—

a. building services, plant or equipment; or

b. access between levels; or

C. a ground floor public lobby; or

d. a mall; or

e. parking, loading or manoeuvring vehicles; or

f. unenclosed private balconies, whether roofed or not.

Total Commercial NLA = 5420m2

PLANS AND DOCUMENTS
referred to in the PDA
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Queensland

Approval no: DEV2021/1257 Government
Date: 7 July 2022

5 Further Issues Response 28.04.22

4 Further Issues Response 26.04.22

3 DA Issue 22.12.21

2 DA Issue 21.12.21

1 Draft DA Issue 17.12.21

Rev  Description Date

DA ISSUE

Archipelago

Archipelago

Naval Offices,

3 Edward Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

T +617 3236 4606
www.archipelago.com.au

Builders/Contractors shall verify job dimensions before any job commences. Figured dimensions shall take
precedence over scaled work. Work shall also conform to the specification, other drawings and job
dimensions. All shop drawings shall be submitted to the Architect/Consultant and manufacture shall not
commence prior to the return of inspected shop drawings signed by the Architect/Consultant. © Copyright
2008 All rights reserved

YERONGA COMMERCIAL BUILDING
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT QLD

VILLA STREET, YERONGA QLD 4104
DRAWING TITLE

AREA PLANS - GFA

DRAWN BY DJ

CHECKED DC D
DATE PRINTED 28/04/2022 5:33:28 PM N
SCALE 1:400 @ A1

PROJECT NUMBER

21007

DWG NO REVISION

A50.00 5



	Sheets
	A00.01 - COVER SHEET
	A01.01 - CONTEXT PLAN
	A01.02 - FIGURE GROUND PLAN
	A02.00 - BASEMENT 03 PLAN
	A02.01 - BASEMENT 01 & 02 PLAN
	A02.02 - LOWER GROUND PLAN
	A02.03 - UPPER GROUND PLAN
	A02.04 - LEVEL 1 PLAN
	A02.05 - LEVEL 2 PLAN
	A02.06 - LEVEL 3 PLAN
	A02.07 - LEVEL 4 PLAN
	A02.08 - ROOF PLAN
	A05.00 - SOUTH ELEVATION
	A05.01 - WEST ELEVATION
	A05.02 - NORTH ELEVATION
	A05.03 - EAST ELEVATION
	A05.04 - STREET ELEVATIONS
	A06.00 - SECTION 01
	A06.01 - SECTION 02
	A06.02 - SECTION 03
	A06.03 - SECTION 04
	A06.04 - SECTION 05
	A06.05 - SECTION 06
	A06.20 - FACADE DETAILS 01
	A06.21 - FACADE DETAILS 02
	A06.30 - PERIMETER SECTIONS 01
	A06.31 - PERIMETER SECTIONS 02
	A06.32 - PERIMETER SECTIONS 03
	A40.00 - DIAGRAMS - SUN STUDIES
	A50.00 - AREA PLANS - GFA




